Early County Board of Commissioners – Special Meeting Minutes May 6, 2019 – 5:00 PM – Administration Conference Room

Called to Order by Chairman June Merritt at 5:00 p.m. Present June Merritt, Charlie Sol, LaDon Durham, Jeffery Haynes-by phone, Spencer Mueller; and Tandie Cloud-County Clerk..

The meeting was held as posted for a budget work session.

1. Based on her population at Day Care, 1st year rent \$400.00, 2nd year \$500.00, following years will be decided by new Board of Commissioners by motion of LaDon Durham and 2nd by Charlie Sol. Vote 3:0

Since there was no further business the meeting was adjourned at 5:50 p.m.	
June Merritt, Chairman	Tandie Cloud, County Clerk
May 6, 2019 – 6:00 PN	ioners – Public Hearing Board Meeting Minutes I – Administration Conference Room ing was Post Poned
	nissioners – Regular Board Meeting Minutes I – Administration Conference Room
	Merritt at 6:00 p.m. Present June Merritt, Charlie es and Jeffery Haynes-by phone, William Mills; County Clerk
Actions in Open Meeting 1. Approve April 1, 2019 regular by LaDon Durham. Vote 4:0	meeting minutes by motion of Taylor Bridges, 2 nd
 Approved April 1 & 15, 2019 Bridges, 2nd by Charlie Sol. Volume 	9 Special meeting minutes by motion of Taylor te 4:0
Adjourned at 6:40 p.m. by motion of	Taylor Bridges, 2 nd by LaDon Durham. Vote 4:0
June Merritt, Chairman	Tandie M. Cloud, County Clerk

Early County Board of Commissioners – Special Meeting Minutes May 13, 2019 – 5:00 PM – Administration Conference Room

Called to Order by Chairman June Merritt at 5:00 p.m. Present June Merritt, Charlie Sol, LaDon Durham Taylor Bridges, Spencer Mueller; and Tandie Cloud-County Clerk.

The meeting was held as posted for a work session.

- 1. Rejected request from SOWEGA "Blakely Senior Center" for a \$2,500.00 contribution by motion of Taylor Bridges, 2nd by LaDon Durham. Vote 3:0
- 2. Rejected request from Blakely-Early County Recreation Department for a \$500.00 increase by motion of LaDon Durham, 2nd by Taylor Bridges. Vote 3:0
- 3. Agreed to sustain vote of April 1, 2019 authorizing 30% of cost of relocation of District Attorney's office to Early County leave as is by motion of LaDon Durham, 2nd by Taylor Bridges. Vote 3:0
- 4. Rejected request from Arlington Recreation for a \$2,500.00 contribution by motion of LaDon Durham, 2nd by Taylor Bridges. Vote 3:0
- 5. Approved contribution of \$10,000.00 to Early County Museum, Inc. for FY 2020 by motion of LaDon Durham, 2nd by Taylor Bridges. Vote 3:0
- 6. Rejected request from County Coroner for free fuel at the Public Works site by motion of Taylor Bridges, 2nd by LaDon Durham. Vote 3:0

- 7. Approved payment of the 2017 unpaid balance for Retirement for (Sheriff & Jail Department) in amount of \$143,954.00. Payment to be made from county reserved funds by motion of LaDon Durham, 2nd by Taylor Bridges. Vote 3:0
- 8. Approved payment of Sheriff and Jail's Department payables and payroll for June, 2019 from reserve funds. Since FY 2019 allotted budget has been exhausted. Motion of LaDon Durham, 2nd by Taylor Bridges. Vote 3:0
- 9. Rejected request from Arlington Senior Center for a \$1,000.00 contribution by motion of LaDon Durham, 2nd by Taylor Bridges. Vote 3:0

Since there was no further business the meeting was adjourned at 7:00 p.m.

June Merritt, Chairman	Tandie M. Cloud, County Clerk	
Early County Board of Commission May 23, 2019 – 5:00 PM – Admin	•	
Called to Order by Chairman June Merritt at Sol, LaDon Durham, and Jeffery Haynes by ph County Clerk.	•	
The meeting was held as posted for a work se	ession.	
 Approved a 10% upgrade position on pay matrix for Public Works Department motion by LaDon Durham, 2nd by Charlie Sol. Voted 3:0 		
Since there was no further business the meeting was adjourned at 7:40 p.m.		
June Merritt, Chairman	Tandie M. Cloud, County Clerk	
Early County Board of Commissioners – Special Meeting Minutes May 29, 2019 – 4:00 PM – Administration Conference Room		
Called to Order by Chairman June Merritt at Durham, Taylor Bridges, Spencer Mueller and arrived at 4:20 p.m. and Jeffery Haynes by pho	l Tandie Cloud-County Clerk. Charlie Sol	
The meeting was held as posted for a work se	ession.	
 Approved a 2% COLA for all county employees for FY 2020 motion by Taylor Bridges, 2nd by LaDon Durham. Vote 4:0. 		
Since there was no further business the meeti	ing was adjourned at 6:00 p.m.	
June Merritt, Chairman	Tandie M. Cloud, County Clerk	